
2013 Timbers Friendship Cup College Coaches List

(Updated as of 5/12)

ODP Regional Staff Coaches

Rob Baarts baarts@up.edu 1997 Boys Evaluator

Greg Maas greg.maas@uvu.edy 1998 Boys Evaluator

Vito Higgins higgins@athletics.gonzaga.edu 1999 Boys Evaluator

Liam Connors liam.connors@unlv.edu 2000 Boys Evaluator

Matt Mennell Mathes.Mennell@lmu.edu Region IV Boys ODP Director

Jerry Smith jsmith@scu.edu Region IV Girls ODP Director/1996

Nate Shotts            nshotts@coloradosoccer.org 2000 Girls Evaluator

Jim Thomas           Jimthomas@boisestate.edu 1999 Girls Evaluator

Peter Showler Pshowler@uidaho.edu.           1998 Girls Evaluator

Rochelle Hearns Hearnsr@hotmail.com 1997 Girls Evaluator

College Coach Email Address

Oregon State University Michelle Voiland Michelle.Voiland@oregonstate.edu

Western Oregon University Steve Ancheta anchetas@wou.edu

Santa Clara University Jerry Smith jsmith@scu.edu

Portland State University Mel Langley langley@pdx.edu

Pacific University Morgan Crabtree morgan.crabtree@pacificu.edu

Warner Pacific College Oscar Monteblanco oscar0657@comcast.net

Clackamas CC  Janine Sparza neen13@comcast.net

Clark CC Joe Sottile coachjoe20@gmail.com

Concordia College Grant Landy glandy@cu‐portland.edu

Pacific University Jim Brazeau jimbrazeau@pacificu.edu

Corban College Aaron Lewis alewis@portlandtimbers.com

Willamette University Lloyd Fobi lfobi@willamette.edu

Utah Valley University Greg Maas greg.maas@uvu.edy

California State University Chico Zach Bradford zbradford@csuchico.edu

George Fox University Cory Hand westsidecoach@gmail.com

University of Portland Rob Baarts baarts@up.edu

UNLV Liam Connors liam.connors@unlv.edu

Gonzaga Vito Higgins higgins@athletics.gonzaga.edu

Linfield College Chuck Bechtol cbechtol@linfield.edu
More Below



Clark CC Rochelle Hearns hearnsr@hotmail.com

University of Idaho Pete Showler pshowler@uidaho.edu

University of Idaho Ashley O’Brien aobrien@uidaho.edu

Lewis and Clark College Chase Jordan chase@lclark.edu

University of Portland Garrett Smith smithg@up.edu

California State Stanislaus Dana Taylor dtaylor4@csustan.edu

University of South Dakota Josh Green Josh.A.Green@usd.edu

Gonzaga Amy Edwards edwards@athletics.gonzaga.edu

Gonzaga Paul Meehan meehan@athletics.gonzaga.edu

Boise State Jim Thomas Jimthomas@boisestate.edu

Clark CC Biniam Afenegus Biniam.Afenegus@vansd.org

George Fox Luis Del Rio ldelrio@georgefox.edu

George Fox Jose Millian NA

Concordia Dan Birkey dbirkey@cu‐portland.edu

Western Oregon Luke Babson babsonl@mail.wou.edu

Eastern Oregon Mark Platts jsimonetti@eou.edu

Corban College Marty Ziesemer MZiesemer@corban.edu

Hope International University Andrew Paine arpaine@hiu.edu

University of Portland Bill Irwin irwin@up.edu

Loyola Marymount Matt Mennell Mathes.Mennell@lmu.edu


